

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17951-17953/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2012 in RFAOS No.59/2005,RFA No.60/2005,RFA No.61/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PANKAJ VOHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK VOHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu Batra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Col. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on a non-miscellaneous day.

(SANJAY KUMAR)

COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)

COURT MASTER