

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).
17951-17953/2012
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 13/02/2012
IN RFAOS NO. 59-61 OF 2005 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW
DELHI)

PANKAJ VOHRA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

DEEPAK VOHRA & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)
[WITH APPLN.(S) FOR VACATION OF STAY ORDER DATED 08.05.2013 AND
INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT]
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 01/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu Batra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kant Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the nature of the dispute and the
relations between the parties, we refer the matter t

o
learned Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre to find
an amicable solution to the dispute between the parties.

The parties will report to the learned Coordinator, Supreme

Signature Not Verified

Court Mediation Centre at 110, Lawyers' Chambers (R.K. Jain

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2016.02.02
18:24:00 IST
Reason:

2
Block), Supreme Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi -
110201 on 11th April, 2016 at 11.00 a.m.

Report of the Mediation be submitted to this Court
after the completion of the process.

List the matters after the receipt of the report of
Mediation.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER

Page No.2 of 2